RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Atty Re	f/Docket No.:	: 31695-1001	
---------	---------------	--------------	--

	Patent and Trademark Offic
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
James E. Becvar	Name: Laura Becvar
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? []Yes [X]No	Street Address: 9260B Regents Road
3. Nature of conveyance:	La Jolla, California 92037 US
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X]No
Execution Date: August 10, 2004	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	odina di .
A. Patent Application No.(s)	
, , ,	B. Patent No.(s)
Serial No. 10/689,140, filed October 17, 2003	6,071,722, filed 1/25/2000 6,340,572, filed 1/22/2002 6,673,563, filed 1/6/2004
Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
5 33	6. Total number of emplication and
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4
Name: <u>Stephen A. Slusher</u> Customer No. 005179 Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ <u>160.00</u>
Peacock Myers & Adams, P.C. P.O. Box 26927	[]Enclosed [X]Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Albuquerque, NM 87125-6927 (505) 998-1500	8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any over payments to our Deposit account number: 13-4213
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	ALLO DATIOL
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infocupy of the original document.	ormation is frue and correct and any attached copy is a true
Stephen A. Slusher/Reg. No. 43,924 Name of Person Signing	1354ptenty 2004
1	I number of pages including cover sheet: 3
ax documents to be recorded with required cover sheet inform	

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services P.O.Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> **PATENT REEL: 015134 FRAME: 0856**

ASSIGNMENT OF PARTIAL INTEREST IN PATENT RIGHTS

Assignor:

James E. Beçvar

Patent No.:

6,017,722

Issue Date:

January 25, 2000

Patent No.:

6,340,572

Issue Date:

January 22, 2002

Patent No.:

6,673,563

Issue Date;

January 6, 2004

Serial No.:

10/689,140

Filing Date:

October 17, 2003

Whereas, James E. Becvar and Laura Becvar are named inventors on the patents and applications hereafter described, and heretofore assigned their interest in such patents and applications to Board of Regents, The University of Texas System, 201 West 7th Street, Austin, Texas 78701, by way of assignment recorded May 20, 1991, at reel 5958, frame 0067;

Whereas, Board of Regents, The University of Texas System, 201 West 7th Street, Austin, Texas 78701, thereafter assigned all right, title and interest in and to the patents and applications to James E. Becvar (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), by way of assignment recorded January 14, 2002, at reel 012483, frame 0607, which assignment should have been to both James E. Becvar and Laura Becvar, as equal co-owners of the patents and applications; and

Whereas Laura Becvar properly should and does have a one-half interest in such patents and applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration acknowledged, James E. Becvar of 5444 La Estancia Circle, El Paso Texas 79932-2012, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Laura-Becvar of 9260B Regents Road, La Jolla, California 92037, her successors and assigns (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), an undivided one-half interest (it being understood that James E. Becvar retains the remaining undivided one-half interest) for the United States of America and all foreign countries, including all rights of priority under the international conventions and treaties, in and to a certain inventions or improvements known as:

1

PATENT REEL: 015134 FRAME: 0857

Luminous Bacteria and Methods for the Isolation, Identification and Quantitation of Toxicants, and described in a patent issued January 25, 2000, and given U.S. Patent No. 6,017,722;

Kit for the Isolation, Identification and Quantitation of Toxicants, and described in a patent issued January 22, 2002, and given U.S. Patent No. 6,340,572;

Luminous Bacteria and Methods for the Isolation, Identification and Quantitation of Toxicants, and described in a patent issued January 6, 2004, and given U.S. Patent No. 6,673,563;

Luminous Bacteria and Methods for the Isolation, Identification and Quantitation of Toxicants, and described in a patent application filed October 17, 2003, and given U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/689,140; and

in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or on any provisional, utility, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination or other applications based in whole or in part thereon.

As used herein, the terms "Assignor" and "Assignee" shall include such parties and their heirs, administrators, estates, successors and assigns of every kind.

James E. Becvar hereby authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and all foreign countries' equivalent officials, to issue such Letters Patent as shall hereafter be granted to James E. Becvar and Laura Becvar as assignees.

2004.

James E. Becvar

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF EL PASO

This instrument was acknowledged before me this 10 day of Augus T James E. Becvar.

My commission expires:

LUCILA OGAS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

REEL: 015134 FRAME: 0858

PATENT

2